PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Rev. PrI    1/11/03
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use;
nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may
result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under
any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106 U.S.A.

ES D  S EN S I TI V E
D EVI C E
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temp. Range Package Description Package Option
AD8349ARE
AD8349ARE-REEL7
AD8349-EVAL
-40 °C to +85 °C Tube, 16-Lead TSSOP
7" Tape and Reel
Evaluation Board
PIN CONFIGURATION
IBBP
IBBN
COM3
LO IN
LOIP
VPS1
ENOP
COM1 AD8349
TOP VIEW
(No t to Sca le)
Q BBP
Q BBN
COM3
COM3
VPS2
VO UT
COM2
COM49
10
11
12
13
14
15
161
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Rev. PrI    1/11/03
- 4 -
Pin Function Descriptions
Pin Name Description Equivalent Circuit